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scientific evidence of the alleged "H5N1" /
purification / intact genome / contagion

FYI: I am a woman on the land known as Canada, I
do not identify as a "citizen" or "resident" or
"individual". On May 10, 2023 CFIA confessed (A-
2022-00201 / MD) to having zero scientific proof of
the existence of any alleged “virus” ever claimed
to have affected livestock in Canada. 1. I now
request all studies in the possession, custody or
control of the institution, authored by anyone,
anywhere since May 10, 2023, or obtained by CFIA
since May 10, 2023, that scientifically
prove/provide evidence of the existence of the
alleged "H5N1" (showing that the alleged particles
exist and cause the illness/symptoms that they are
alleged to cause). Note: Scientific proof/evidence is
NOT opinions, speculation, declarations, review
papers or descriptive studies. Scientific
proof/evidence requires use of the scientific
method to test falsifiable hypotheses through
valid, rigorous, repeatable controlled experiments.
2. If the institution has no studies responsive to #1
above, then please indicate such explicitly and
provide all studies and/or reports in the
possession, custody or control of the institution,
authored by anyone, anywhere, ever, describing
the purification of particles that are alleged to be
"H5N1" directly from bodily
fluid/tissue/excrement of so-called "hosts"
(without adding any sources of genetic material or
proteins), with purification confirmed via EM
imaging (the images must be available as well).
Purify = separate from everything else in the
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clinical sample. I am aware that according to
"virus" dogma a "virus" requires host cells in
order to replicate; I am not seeking records

describing the replication of a "virus" without host

cells, or that describe a suspected "virus" floating
in a vacuum or a strict fulfillment of Koch's
Postulate; I am simply seeking records that
describe its purification (separation from
everything else in the "host" sample). I am not
seeking private patient records. 3. All
studies/reports in the possession, custody or
control of the institution, authored by anyone,

anywhere, ever, wherein the purported "genome"

of this alleged "virus" was found intact (as
opposed to fabricated in silico). 4. All
studies/reports in the possession, custody or
control of the institution, authored by anyone,
anywhere, ever, that scientifically demonstrate
contagion of the illness / symptoms that are
allegedly caused by said purported "virus".

Electronic

Attached documents
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5/10/24, 10:00 AM Gmail - Acknowledgement letter - A-2024-00028 / YM
M Gr na || Christine, an unincorporated woman <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Acknowledgement letter - A-2024-00028 / YM

Upton, Cora (CFIA/ACIA) <Cora.Upton@inspection.gc.ca> Fri, May 10, 2024 at 9:10 AM
To: "emssyc@gmail.com” <cmssyc@gmail.com>
Cc: "Maliah, Yashoda (CFIA/ACIA)" <yashoda.maliah@inspection.gc.ca>

(Le frangais suit.)
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Hi,
This message is to confirm receipt of your request on May 10, 2024 made under the Access to Information, for the following records:

On May 10, 2023 CFIA confessed (A-2022-00201 / MD) to having zero scientific proof of the existence of any alleged “virus” ever
claimed to have affected livestock in Canada. 1. | now request all studies in the possession, custody or control of the institution,
authored by anyone, anywhere since May 10, 2023, or obtained by CFIA since May 10, 2023, that scientifically prove/provide
evidence of the existence of the alleged "H5N1" (showing that the alleged particles exist and cause the illness/symptoms that
they are alleged to cause). Note: Scientific proof/evidence is NOT opinions, speculation, declarations, review papers or descriptive
studies. Scientific proof/evidence requires use of the scientific method to test falsifiable hypotheses through valid, rigorous,
repeatable controlled experiments. 2. If the institution has no studies responsive to #1 above, then please indicate such explicitly
and provide all studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of the institution, authored by anyone, anywhere,
ever, describing the purification of particles that are alleged to be "H5N1" directly from bodily fluid/tissue/excrement of so-called
"hosts" (without adding any sources of genetic material or proteins), with purification confirmed via EM imaging (the images must
be available as well). Purify = separate from everything else in the clinical sample. | am aware that according to "virus" dogma a
"virus" requires host cells in order to replicate; | am not seeking records describing the replication of a "virus" without host cells,
or that describe a suspected "virus" floating in a vacuum or a strict fulfillment of Koch's Postulate; | am simply seeking records
that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the "host" sample). | am not seeking private patient records. 3.
All studies/reports in the possession, custody or control of the institution, authored by anyone, anywhere, ever, wherein the
purported "genome" of this alleged "virus" was found intact (as opposed to fabricated in silico). 4. All studies/reports in the
possession, custody or control of the institution, authored by anyone, anywhere, ever, that scientifically demonstrate contagion of
the illness / symptoms that are allegedly caused by said purported "virus".

Bonjour,

Le présent message vise a confirmer la réception de votre demande du 10 mai 2024 ayant été formulée en vertu de la Loi sur I'accés
a l'information, pour les documents suivants

On May 10, 2023 CFIA confessed (A-2022-00201 / MD) to having zero scientific proof of the existence of any alleged “virus” ever
claimed to have affected livestock in Canada. 1. | now request all studies in the possession, custody or control of the institution,
authored by anyone, anywhere since May 10, 2023, or obtained by CFIA since May 10, 2023, that scientifically prove/provide
evidence of the existence of the alleged "H5N1" (showing that the alleged particles exist and cause the illness/symptoms that
they are alleged to cause). Note: Scientific proof/evidence is NOT opinions, speculation, declarations, review papers or descriptive
studies. Scientific proof/evidence requires use of the scientific method to test falsifiable hypotheses through valid, rigorous,
repeatable controlled experiments. 2. If the institution has no studies responsive to #1 above, then please indicate such explicitly
and provide all studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of the institution, authored by anyone, anywhere,
ever, describing the purification of particles that are alleged to be "H5N1" directly from bodily fluid/tissue/excrement of so-called
"hosts" (without adding any sources of genetic material or proteins), with purification confirmed via EM imaging (the images must
be available as well). Purify = separate from everything else in the clinical sample. | am aware that according to "virus" dogma a
"virus" requires host cells in order to replicate; | am not seeking records describing the replication of a "virus" without host cells,
or that describe a suspected "virus" floating in a vacuum or a strict fulfillment of Koch's Postulate; | am simply seeking records
that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the "host" sample). | am not seeking private patient records. 3.
All studies/reports in the possession, custody or control of the institution, authored by anyone, anywhere, ever, wherein the
purported "genome" of this alleged "virus" was found intact (as opposed to fabricated in silico). 4. All studies/reports in the
possession, custody or control of the institution, authored by anyone, anywhere, ever, that scientifically demonstrate contagion of
the illness / symptoms that are allegedly caused by said purported "virus".

Sincerely,
Everett Ethier
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Chief Privacy Officer and Director of ATIP, Communications and Public Affairs Branch

Canadian Food Inspection Agency / Government of Canada

everett.ethier@inspection.gc.ca New! / Tel: 613-698-5603 / FAX: 613-773-5604 / TTY: 613-773-2600

Chef de la protection des renseignements personnels et Directeur AIPRP, Direction de communications et affaires publiques

Agence canadienne d'inspection des aliments / Gouvernement du Canada

ﬂ Acknowledgement letter - A-2024-00028 - Signed.pdf
312K
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I* Canadian Food Agence canadienne
Inspection Agency  d'inspection des aliments

ATIP Office

1285 Baseline Road
T3-6-217

Oitawa, Ontano
KlA 079

May 10, 2024
Our File Number: A-2024-00028 / YM

oI

cmssyc(@gmail.com

pes: I

This acknowledges receipt of your request pursuant to the Access fo Information Act for:

On May 10, 2023 CFIA confessed (A-2022-00201 / MD) to having zero scientific
proof of the existence of anv alleged “virus” ever claimed to have affected livestock
in Canada. 1. I now request all studies in the possession, custody or control of the
institution, authored by anyone, anyvwhere since May 10, 2023, or obtained by CFIA
since May 10, 2023, that scientifically prove/provide evidence of the existence of the
alleged "H5N1" (showing that the alleged particles exist and cause the
illness/symptoms that thev are alleged to cause). Note: Scientific proof/evidence 1s
NOT opinions, speculation, declarations, review papers or descriptive studies.
Scientific proof/evidence reguires use of the scientific method to test falsifiable
hypotheses through valid, rigorous, repeatable controlled experiments. 2. If the
institution has no studies responsive to #1 above, then please indicate such explicitly
and provide all studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of the
institution, authored by anyone, anvwhere, ever, describing the purification of
particles that are alleged to he "H3N1" directly from bodily fluid/tissue/excrement
of so-called "hosts" (without adding any sources of genetic material ar proteins),
with purification confirmed via EM imaging (the images must he available as well).
Purify = separate from everything else in the clinical sample. I am aware that
according to "virus" dogma a "virus" reguires host cells in order to replicate; I am
not seeking records describing the replication of a "virus" without host cells, or that
describe a suspected "virus" floating in a vacuum or a strict fulfillment of Koch's
Postulate; I am simply seeking records that describe its purification (separation
from everything else in the "host" sample). I am not seelang private patient records.
3. All studies/repaorts in the possession, custody or control of the institution,
authored by anyvone, anvwhere, ever, wherein the purported "genome" of this
alleged "virus" was found intact (as opposed to fabricated in silico). 4. All
studies/reports in the possession, custody or control of the institution, authored by
anvone, anywhere, ever, that scientifically demonstrate contagion of the illness /
symptaoms that are allegedly caused by said purported "virus".

The Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA) received vour request on Mayv 9, 2024



Please be advised that this letter also serves as your formal receipt for your $5.00
application fee. Your request will be reviewed and a further reply will be forwarded to
you soon. Your request number is A-2024-00028 / YM.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Yashoda Maliah at 343-
574-9108 or by email at Yashoda.Maliah@inspection.gc.ca.
Yours truly,

Digitally signed by Cora

Cora Upton phieozsso

09:08:45 -04'00'
Junior Analyst
Access to Information and Privacy

Encl.



6/6/24, 6:13 PM Gmail - Extension Notice - A-2023-00028/YM

M Gma" Christine, an unincorporated woman <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Extension Notice - A-2023-00028/YM

Maliah, Yashoda (CFIA/ACIA) <yashoda.maliah@inspection.gc.ca> Thu, Jun 6, 2024 at 2:40 PM
To: "cmssyc@gmail.com” <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Good Afternoon Ms. Christine,

Kindly see attached the extension notice for file A-2023-00028/YM. Please note, that if the records are ready before the
revised due date, we will surely send them to you.

Please feel free to reach out to me should you have any questions.

Best Regards,

Yashoda Maliah

Junior Analyst, Access to Information and Privacy
Canadian Food Inspection Agency

1400 Merivale Road, Ottawa ON K1A 0Y9

yashoda.maliah@jinspection.gc.ca /Tel: 613-773-5766

E Extension Letter - A-2024-00028-hj.pdf
604K
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I* I Canadian Food Agence canadienne
Inspection Agency  dinspection des aliments

ATIP Office

1285 Baselne Road
T3-8-217

Oitawz, Ontanio
K1A 0Y9

June 6, 2024

Qur File Number: A-2024-00028 / YM

hristine

Dear Ms. Eeee.

This 1s further to your request which was received on May 9. 2024, pursuant to the
Access to Information Aet (the Aef) for copies of:

On May 10, 2023 CFIA confessed (4-2022-00201 / MD) to having zero scientific proof
of the existence of any alleged “virus” ever claimed to have affected livestock in
Canada. 1. I now request all studies in the possession, custody or control of the
institution, authored by anyvone, anywhere since May 10, 2023, or obtained by CFIA
since May 10, 2023, that scientifically prove/provide evidence of the existence of the
alleged "H3IN1" (showing that the alleged particles exist and cause the
illness/symptoms thar they are alleged to cause). Note: Scientific proofievidence is NOT
opinions, speculation, declarations, review papers or descriptive studies. Scientific
proofievidence requires use of the scientific method to test falsifiable hypotheses
through valid, rigorous, repeatable conitrolled experiments. 2. If the institution has no
studies responsive to #1 above, then please indicate such explicitly and provide all
studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of the institution, authored
by anyone, anywhere, ever, describing the purification of particles that are alleged o
be "HIN1" dirvectly from bodily fluid/tissue/excrement of so-called "hosts"” (witheut
adding any seurces of generic material or proteins), with purification confirmed via
EM imaging (the images must be available as well). Purify = separate from evervthing
else in the clinical sample. I am aware that according to "virus" dogma a "virus"
requires host cells in order to replicate; I am not seeking records describing the
replication of a "virus" without host cells, or that describe a suspected "virus" floating
in a vacuum or a strict fulfillment of Koch's Postulate; I am simply seeking records
thar describe its purification (separation from evervthing else in the "host" sample). I
am not seeking private patient records. 3. All studies/reports in the possession, custody
or control of the institution, authored by anyvone, amywhere, ever, wherein the
purported "genome" of this alleged "virus' was found intact (as oppeosed to fabricated
in stlico). 4. All studies/veports in the possession, custody or conirol of the instifution,
authored by anyone, anywhere, ever, that scientifically demonstrate contagion of the
illness / symptoms that are allegedly caused by said purported "virus"'.

Canada



Your request involves a large number of records or necessitates a search through a large
number of records and meeting the original time limit would unreasonably interfere with
the operations of the Agency. We are therefore taking a time extension of up to 30 days,
as defined in paragraph 9(1)(a) of the Act, to complete the processing of your request.

The revised due date is July 9, 2024.

Please be advised that you are entitled to complain to the Information Commissioner if
you feel that this time extension is inappropriate. Complaints should be made within
sixty (60) days from this notice to the following address:

Office of the Information Commissioner
30 Victoria Street
Gatineau, Québec K1A 1H3
Tel: 1-800-267-0441
Fax: 819-994-1768

OR by using the online complaint form at:

https://www.oic-ci.gc.ca/en/make-complaint-online

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, do not hesitate to
contact me, by telephone at 343-574-9108 or by e-mail at
Yashoda.Maliah@jinspection.gc.ca.

Yours truly,

Joa NN |S Digitally signed by

Joannis, Helene
Date: 2024.06.06

Helene 14:25:33 -04'00'

Acting Team Leader
Access to Information and Privacy

Encl. (Section 9)
cc: Information Commissioner
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Extension of time limits

9.(1) The head of a government institution
may extend the time limit set out in section
7 or subsection 8(1) in respect of a request
under this Act for a reasonable period of
time, having regard to the circumstances, if

(a) the request is for a large number of
records or necessitates a search through a
large number of records and meeting the
original time limit would unreasonably
interfere with the operations of the
government institution,

(b) consultations are necessary to
comply with the request that cannot
reasonably be completed within the
original time limit, or

(c) notice of the request is given
pursuant to subsection 27(1) by giving
notice of the extension and, in the
circumstances set out in paragraph (a) or
(b), the length of the extension, to the
person who made the request within thirty
days after the request is received, which
notice shall contain a statement that the
person has a right to make a complaint to
the Information Commissioner about the
extension.

Notice of extension to Information
Commissioner

(2) Where the head of a government
institution extends a time limit under
subsection (1) for more than thirty days,
the head of the institution shall give notice
of the extension to the Information
Commissioner at the same time as notice is
given under subsection (1).
1980-81-82-83, c. 111, Sch. 1 “9”.

Prorogation du délai

9. (1) Le responsable d'une institution
fédérale peut proroger le délai mentionné a
l'article 7 ou au paragraphe 8(1) d'une
période que justifient les circonstances
dans les cas ou :

a) I'observation du délai entraverait de
facon sérieuse le fonctionnement de
l'institution en raison soit du grand nombre
de documents demandés, soit de 1'ampleur
des recherches a effectuer pour donner
suite a la demande;

b) les consultations nécessaires pour
donner suite a la demande rendraient
pratiquement impossible 1’observation du
délai;

¢) I’avis de la demande a été donné en
vertu du paragraphe 27(1).
Dans I’un ou I’autre des cas prévus aux
alinéas a), b) et ¢), le responsable de
I’institution fédérale envoie a la personne
qui a fait la demande, dans les trente jours
suivant sa réception, un avis de prorogation
de délai, en lui faisant part de son droit de
déposer une plainte a ce propos aupres du
Commissaire a I’information; dans les cas
prévus aux alinéas a) et b), il lui fait aussi
part du nouveau dé¢lai.

Avis au Commissaire a I’information

(2) Dans les cas ou la prorogation de
délai visée au paragraphe (1) dépasse trente
jours, le responsable de I’institution
fédérale en avise en méme temps le
Commissaire a I’information et la personne
qui a fait la demande.

1980-81-82-83, ch. 111, ann. I « 9 ».



